CHAPTER 92.

COMPENSATION OF JURORS INCREASED.

AN ACT to amend Section 2 of Chapter 15 of the Acts of the regular session of the Ninth General Assembly, increasing the compensation of Jurors.

Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly Raised from of the State of Iowa, That Section 2 of Chapter 15 \$1.50 to \$2.00 of the Acts of the regular session of the Ninth General Assembly be amended by striking out in the 3d and 4th lines, the words "one dollar and fifty cents," and inserting therefor the words "two dollars."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force Take effect. from and after its publication in the State Register,

Iowa Homestead and Iowa Statesman.

Approved March 28th, 1864.

)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Daily State Register on the 13th day of April, A. D. 1864, and in the Iowa Homestead April 20th, 1864, and in the Daily Iowa Statesman April 15th, 1864.

JAMES WRIGHT, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 93.

TREASURER'S CERTIFICATES OF PURCHASE OF LAND AT TAX SALES.

AN ACT to amend Section 1 of Chapter 154 of the Acts of the Ninth General Assembly.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly 2184 and 2137 of the State of Iowa, That Section 1 of Chapter 154 of out. the Acts of the Ninth General Assembly be amended 3716 and 3719 as follows, to-wit: Strike out 2134 and 2137, and in-inserted. sert instead thereof, 3716 and 3719.

SEC. 2. This Act being deemed of immediate im-Take effect. portance by the General Assembly, shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register and Iowa Homestead, newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved March 28th, 1864.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Iowa State Register April 20th, A. D. 1864, and in the Iowa Homestead 20th April, A. D. 1864.

JAMES WRIGHT, Secretary of State.